

**Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.**  
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

**Crl. Rev. No. 21 of 2020**

**( Arising out of Complaint Case No.865 of 2019 of Ld.J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Durgapur )**

**Petitioner :- Sri Padam Bahadur Sanuwar - Vs - O.Ps:-Phatima Begum Sekh & one.**

**Order No. 18 dt.12/06/2025 :-**

Today is fixed for awaiting TCR and argument.

No TCR has yet been received from the concerned court till date.

**Issue reminder.**

By sending a copy of resolution **dt.10/06/2025**, the members of the Local Bar Association have abstained from attending courts' on and from **11/06/2025** to **13/06/2025** due to abnormal heat.

No steps is taken by the Ld.Advocate for the parties.

In such a situation, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19/07/2025** for awaiting TCR and argument.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Memo. No. \_\_\_\_\_/dt.12/06/2025

Copy forwarded to :- Ld.J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Durgapur for information and n/a.