

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.  
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
Crl. Rev. No. 21 of 2020

( Arising out of Complaint Case No.865 of 2019 of Ld.J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Durgapur)

Petitioner:- Sri Padam Bahadur Sanuwar - Vs - OPs'/Phatima Begum Sekh &  
one.

Order No.19 dt.19/07/2025 :-

Today is fixed for awaiting TCR and argument.

Revisionist files hazira through his Ld.Lawyer.

O.P/ Phatima Begum Sekh files a petition for adjournment  
on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed

No TCR has yet been received from the concerned court till date.

**Issue reminder.**

Fix **12/08/2025** for awaiting TCR and argument.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Memo. No. \_\_\_\_\_/dt.19/07/2025

Copy forwarded to :- **Ld.J.M, 2ND Court, Durgapur for information and n/a.**